## The Corporation of the City of North Bay By-Law No. 2015-59

Being a By-Law to authorize the execution of an Agreement with Kenalex Construction Company Limited relating to the Construction of the Cedar Heights Area Booster Pumping Station

**Whereas** the Agreement with Kenalex Construction Company Limited for Construction of the Cedar Heights Area Booster Pumping Station was approved by Resolution No. 2015-179 passed by Council on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015;

## Now Therefore The Council of The Corporation of the City of North Bay hereby enacts as follows:

- That The Corporation of the City of North Bay enter into an
   Agreement dated the 5<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2015 with Kenalex Construction
   Company Limited relating to Construction of the Cedar Heights Area
   Booster Pumping Station.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute that certain Agreement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and Kenalex Construction Company Limited and to affix thereto the Corporate seal.

Read a First Time in Open Council this 19<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2015.

Read a Second Time in Open Council this 19<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2015.

Read a Third Time in Open Council and Enacted and Passed this 19<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2015.

Deputy Mayor Sheldon Forgette

City Clerk Catherine Conrad